PORCELAIN POST
INSULATORS
-ANSI/IEC Standard
-6-765kV
::
:= ...
~
r

Circle
Technical
System
Style No.
Reference
Voltage
Number
(kV)
Minimum
Height Cantilever Torsion
Rating Leakage Top Base
Distance
Strength Strength
Catalog No.
(kV) (in) (in) (in) (in) (Lbs) (in-lbs)
ZDISP95-2000 TR202 4.16 95 7.5 10.5 3 3 2000 6000 SP95-2000
ZDISP95-4000 TR222 4.16 95 10 10.5 5 5 4000 12000 SP95-4000
ZDISP95-8000 TR232 4.16 95 10 10.5 5 5 8000 40000 SP95-8000
ZDISPll0-2000 TR205 13.8 110 10 15.5 3 3 2000 7000 SPll0-2000
ZDISPll0-4000 TR225 13.8 110 12 15.5 5 5 4000 14000 SPll0-4000
ZDISPll0-8000 TR235 13.8 110 12 15.5 5 5 8000 40000 SPll0-8000
ZDISP150-2000 TR208 24.94 150 14 24 3 3 2000 8000 SP150-2000
ZDISP150-4000 TR227 24.94 150 15 24 5 5 4000 16000 SP150-4000
ZDISP150-8000 TR237 24.94 150 15 24 5 5 8000 40000 SP150-8000
ZDISP200-2000 TR210 34.5 200 18 37 3 3 2000 10000 SP200-2000
ZDISP200-4000 TR231 34.5 200 20 37 5 5 4000 20000 SP200-4000
ZDISP200-8000 TR241 34.5 200 20 37 5 5 8000 40000 SP200-8000
ZDISP250-2000 TR214 46 250 22 43 3 3 2000 12000 SP250-2000
ZDISP250-4000 TR267 46 250 24 43 5 5 4000 20000 SP250-4000
ZDISP250-8000 46 250 25 43 7 7 8000 90000 SP250-8000
ZDISP350-1500 TR216 69 350 30 72 3 3 1500 15000 SP350-1500
ZDISP350-3000 TR278 69 350 30 72 5 5 3000 40000 SP350-3000
ZDISP350-6000 69 350 32 72 7 7 6000 90000 SP350-6000
ZDISP550-1700 TR286 115 550 45 99 5 5 1700 40000 SP550-1700
ZDISP550-2600 TR287 115 550 45 99 5 5 2600 90000 SP550-2600
ZDISP550-5000 115 550 45 95 7 7 5000 120000 SP550-5000
ZDISP550-1700 High 115 550 45 125 5 5 1700 40000 SP550-1700P
ZDISP550-2600 Creepage 115 550 45 125 5 5 2600 90000 SP550-2600P
ZDISP550-5000 Distance 115 550 45 120 7 7 5000 120000 SP550-5000P
ZDISP650-1400 TR288 138 650 54 116 5 5 1400 40000 SP650-1400
ZDISP650-2200 TR289 138 650 54 116 5 5 2200 90000 SP650-2200
ZDISP650-4100 138 650 54 116 7 7 4100 120000 SP650-4100
ZDISP650-1450 High 138 650 54 155 5 5 1450 60000 SP650-1450P
121 www.zdvolt.com ®zovo1t
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
Dimensions .. Mechanical Ratings
■ ■·-■· . -
... . ... . . -________ ,,,■
ZDISP650-2200 Creepage 138 650 54 155 5 5 2200 90000 SP650-2200P
Distance
ZDISP650-4100 138 650 54 150 7 7 4100 120000 SP650-4100P
ZDISP750-1200 TR291 161 750 62 132 5 5 1200 40000 SP750-1200
ZDISP750-1850 TR295 161 750 62 132 5 5 1850 90000 SP750-1850
ZDISP750-3500 161 750 62 132 7 7 3500 120000 SP750-3500
ZDISP750-1200 High 161 750 62 180 5 5 1200 40000 SP750-1200P
ZDISP750-1850 Creepage 161 750 62 180 5 5 1850 90000 SP750-1850P
ZDISP750-3500 Distance 161 750 62 180 7 7 3500 120000 SP750-3500P
ZDISP900-950 TR304 230 900 80 165 5 5 950 40000 SP900-950
ZDISP900-1450 TR308 230 900 80 165 5 5 1450 90000 SP900-1450
ZDISP900-2750 230 900 80 173 5 7 2750 90000 SP900-2750
ZDISP900-2750 230 900 80 167 7 7 2750 133000 SP900-2750T
ZDISP900-3000 High 230 900 80 165 5 7 3000 90000 SP900-3000
ZDISP900-4000 Strength 230 900 80 171 5 12 4000 88500 SP900-4000
ZDISP900-950 High 230 900 80 227 5 5 950 60000 SP900-950P
ZDISP900-1450 Creepage 230 900 80 229 5 5 1450 90000 SP900-1450P
ZDISP900-2750 Distance 230 900 80 228 5 7 2750 90000 SP900-2750P
ZDISP1050-800 TR312 345 1050 92 198 5 5 800 40000 SP1050-800
ZDISP1050-1250 TR316 345 1050 92 198 5 5 1250 90000 SP1050-1250
ZDISP1050-2300 TR362 345 1050 92 198 7 7 2300 120000 SP1050-2300T
ZDISP1050-2300 345 1050 92 206 5 7 2300 90000 SP1050-2300
ZDISP1050-3500 High 345 1050 92 209 7 12 3500 133000 SP1050-3500
ZDISP1050-5000 Strength 345 1050 92 317 7 11.8 5000 115000 SP1050-5000
ZDISP1050-800 High 345 1050 92 268 5 5 800 40000 SP1050-800P
ZDISP1050-1250 Creepage 345 1050 92 271 5 5 1250 90000 SP1050-1250P
ZDISP1050-2300 Distance 345 1050 92 270 5 7 2300 90000 SP1050-2300P
ZDISP1300-1000 TR324 345 1300 106 231 5 5 1000 90000 SP1300-1000
ZDISP1300-1450 TR367 345 1300 106 231 5 7 1450 40000 SP1300-1450
ZDISP1300-2050 TR368 345 1300 106 231 7 7 2050 120000 SP1300-2050T
®zovo1t www.zdvolt.com I 13
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
Bolt
ANSI
Bil Dimensions Mechanical Ratings
Circle
Technical
System
Style No.
Reference
Voltage
Number
(kV)
Minimum
Height Cantilever Torsion
Rating leakage Top Base
Distance
Strength Strength
Catalog No.
(kV) (in) (in) (in) (in) (Lbs) (in-lbs)
ZDISP1300-2050 TR369 345 1300 106 231 5 7 2050 40000 SP1300-2050
ZDISP1300-3000 High 345 1300 106 237 5 12 3000 133000 SP1300-3000
ZDISP1300-4000 Strength 345 1300 106 233 5 11.8 4000 133000 SP1300-4000
ZDISP1300-1000
High 345 1300 106 326 5 5 1000 90000 SP1300-1000P
ZDISP1300-1450 Creepage 345 1300 106 322 5 7 1450 40000 SP1300-1450P
ZDISP1300-2050 Distance 345 1300 106 315 5 7 2050 90000 SP1300-2050P
ZDISP1470-900 TR330 500 1470 122 264 5 5 900 90000 SP1470-900
ZDISP1470-1170 TR371 500 1470 122 264 5 7 1170 40000 SP1470-1170
ZDISP1470-1750 TR372 500 1470 122 264 7 7 1750 120000 SP1470-1750T
ZDISP1470-1750 TR373 500 1470 122 264 5 7 1750 40000 SP1470-1750
ZDISP1470-1000 High 500 1470 122 376 5 5 1000 90000 SP1470-1000P
Creepage
ZDISP1470-1750
Distance
500 1470 122 373 5 7 1750 90000 SP14 70-1750P
ZDISP1550-1000 TR378 500 1550 128 320 5 7 1000 40000 SP1550-1000
ZDISP1550-1700 TR379 500 1550 128 280 5 7 1700 40000 SP1550-1700
ZDISP1550-2500 TR380 500 1550 128 280 5 14 2500 60000 SP1550-2500
High
ZDISP1550-1700 Creepage 500 1550 128 373 5 7 1700 90000 SP1550-1700P
Distance
ZDISP1800-1400 TR391 500 1800 152 330 5 7 1400 40000 SP1800-1400
ZDISP1800-1750 TR392 500 1800 152 330 5 14 1750 60000 SP1800-1750
ZDISP1800-2500 TR393 500 1800 152 330 5 14 2500 90000 SP1800-2500
ZDISP1800-3500
High
500 1800 152 337 5 14 3500 133000 SP1800-3500
Strength
High
ZDISP1800-1400 Creepage 500 1800 152 450 5 7 1400 60000 SP1800-1400P
Distance
ZDISP2050-1150 TR400 765 2050 182 396 5 7 1150 60000 SP2050-1150
ZDISP2050-2000 TR401 765 2050 185 432 5 14 2000 60000 SP2050-2000
ZDISP2050-3000
High
765 2050 182 414 5 14 3000 75000 SP2050-3000
Strength
High
ZDISP2050-1200 Creepage 765 2050 182 557 5 7 1200 60000 SP2050-1200P
Distance
Fittings: Made of malleable cast iron or ductile iron, with hot-dip galvanizing per ASTM A 153M.
14 I www.zdvolt.com ®zovo1t
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS

kV
C4-60 60 20
C6-60 60 20
6
C8-60 60 20
Cl0-60 60 20
C4-75 75 28
C6-75 75 28
10
C8-75 75 28
Cl0-75 75 28
C4-95 95 38
C6-95 95 38
C8-95 15 95 38
Cl0-95 95 38
C12.5-95 95 38
C4-125 125 so
C6-125 125 so
C8-125 20 125 so
Cl0-125 125 so
Cl2.S-125 125 so
C4-150 150 so
C6-150 150 so
C8-150 20 150 so
Cl0-150 150 so
Cl2.5-150 150 so
C4-170 170 70
C6-170 170 70
C8-170 30 170 70
Cl0-170 170 70
Cl2.S-170 170 70
C4-200 200 70
C6-200 200 70
C8-200 30 200 70
Cl0-200 200 70
Cl2.S-200 200 70
C4-250 250 95
C6-250 35 250 95
C8-250 250 95
16 I www.zdvolt.com
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
Height of
post

835 1200 6 2
835 1200 8 2.5
®zovo1t
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
Power
System
Lightning Frequency
Impulse Wet
Style No. Voltage
Withstand Withstand
(kV)
Voltage/kV Voltage/
kV
Cl0-250 250 95
Cl2.5-250 250 95
C2-325 325 140
C4-325 325 140
C6-325 325 140
C8-325 325 140
66
Cl0-325 325 140
Cl2.5-325 325 140
C16-325 325 140
C20-325 325 140
C2-450 450 185
C4-450 450 185
C6-450 450 185
C8-450 450 185
110
Cl0-450 450 185
Cl2.5-450 450 185
C16-450 450 185
C20-450 450 185
C2-550 550 230
C4-550 550 230
C6-550 550 230
C8-550 550 230
132
Cl0-550 550 230
Cl2.5-550 550 230
C16-550 550 230
C20-550 550 230
C2-650 650 275
C4-650 650 275
C6-650 650 275
C8-650 650 275
150
Cl0-650 650 275
Cl2.5-650 650 275
C16-650 650 275
C20-650 650 275
C2-750 750 325
C4-750 220 750 325
C6-750 750 325
®zovo1t
Height of
post
insulator/

2300 3350 10 4
2300 3350 12.5 6
2300 3350 16 6
2300 3350 20 6
2700 3900 2 2
2700 3900 4 3
2700 3900 6 3
www.zdvolt.com I 17
Lightning
system
Impulse
Style No. voltage
Withstand
(kV)
Voltage/kV
C8-750 750
Cl0-750 750
Cl2.5-750 750
C16-750 750
C20-750 750
C4-850 850
C6-850 850
C8-850 850
Cl0-850 275 850
Cl2.5-850 850
C16-850 850
C20-850 850
C4-950 950
C6-950 950
C8-950 950
Cl0-950
275
950
Cl2.5-950 950
C16-950 950
C20-950 950
C4-1050 1050
C6-1050 1050
C8-1050 1050
Cl0-1050 275 1050
C12.5-1050 1050
C16-1050 1050
C20-1050 1050
C4-1175 1175
C6-1175 1175
C8-1175 1175
Cl0-1175 330 1175
(12.5-1175 1175
C16-1175 1175
C20-1175 1175
C4-1300 1300
C6-1300 380 1300
C8-1300 1300
18 I www.zdvolt.com
Power
Frequency
Wet

5100 7000 6 3
5100 7000 8 4
®zovo1t
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
Power
System
Lightning Frequency
Impulse Wet
Style No. Voltage
Withstand Withstand
(kV)
Voltage/kV Voltage/
kV
Cl0-1300 1300
Cl2.5-1300 1300
C16-1300 1300
C20-1300 1300
C4-1425 1425
C6-1425 1425
C8-1425 1425
Cl0-1425 380 1425
Cl2.5-1425 1425
C16-1425 1425
C20-1425 1425
C4-1550 1550
C6-1550 1550
C8-1550 1550
Cl0-1550 500 1550
Cl2.5-1550 1550
C16-1550 1550
C20-1550 1550
C4-1675 1675
C6-1675 1675
C8-1675 1675
750
Cl0-1675 1675
C12.5-1675 1675
C16-1675 1675
C4-1800 1800
C6-1800 1800
C8-1800 1800
750
Cl0-1800 1800
Cl2.5-1800 1800
C16-1800 1800
C4-1950 1950
C6-1950 1950
C8-1950 750 1950
Cl0-1950 1950
Cl2.5-1950 1950
C4-2100 2100
750
C6-2100 2100
®zovo1t
Height of
post
insulator/

6 3
8 4
10 4
12.5 6
16 6
4 3
6 3
8 4
10 4
12.5 6
4 3
6 3
www.zdvolt.com I 19
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS
• •
C8-2100 2100 4700±5.5 8250 12250 8 4
Cl0-2100 2100 4700±5.5 8250 12250 10 4
C12.5-2100 2100 4700±5.5 8250 12250 12.5 6
C4-2250 2250 5000±6.5 8700 13200 4 3
C6-2250 2250 5000±6.5 8700 13200 6 3
C8-2250 750 2250 5000±6.5 8700 13200 8 4
Cl0-2250 2250 5000±6.5 8700 13200 10 4
Cl2.5-2250 2250 5000±6.5 8700 13200 12.5 6
C4-2400 2400 5300±6.5 9200 14100 4 3
C6-2400 2400 5300±6.5 9200 14100 6 3
C8-2400 750 2400 5300±6.5 9200 14100 8 4
Cl0-2400 2400 5300±6.5 9200 14100 10 4
(12.5-2400 2400 5300±6.5 9200 14100 12.5 6
C4-2550 2550 5700±6.5 9800 15000 4 3
C6-2550 2550 5700±6.5 9800 15000 6 3
750
C8-2550 2550 5700±6.5 9800 15000 8 4
Cl0-2550 2550 5700±6.5 9800 15000 10 4
Note: For multisection insulators, required assembly fittings are delivered with the goods.
20 I www.zdvolt.com --------------------------- ®zovo1t
ZDVOLT PORCELAIN POST INSULATORS